

Dhani Ram Verma Vs. State of H.P. & Another

CWP No.1240 of 2023

19.04.2023

Present: Mr. Lalita Verma, Advocate for the petitioner.
Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General for the respondents.

Notice.

Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, learned Deputy Advocate General accepts notice on behalf of the respondents and seeks time to file reply.

List again on **22nd May, 2023**.

**(Sabina)
Acting Chief Justice**

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

April 19, 2023_(ps)