

Dhani Ram Verma vs. State

CWP No. 1240 of 2023

22.05.2023 Present: Ms. Anita Jalota, Advocate vice Ms. Lalita Verma,
Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. R.P. Singh, Deputy Advocate General, for the
respondents.

Further four weeks' time, as prayed, is granted to file
reply. List for consideration after four weeks.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

May 22, 2023
(ms)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge