

Dhani Ram Verma vs. State of HP and another

CWP No.1240 of 2022

15.06.2024 Present: Ms. Anita Dogra, Advocate, vice Ms. Lalita Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Manish Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

Learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file rejoinder to the reply filed by the respondents.

List after four weeks.

June 15, 2024 (KS)

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge