

Dhani Ram Verma Vs. State of H.P. & Anr.

CWP No.1240 of 2023

25.04.2025 Present: Ms. Lalita Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Leena Guleria, Deputy Advocate General, for
the respondents.

List on **28.04.2025** to enable learned counsel on
both sides to have instructions in respect of the claim of
the petitioner for grant of benefit of higher pay scale
vis-à-vis the condition of passing departmental
examination.

April 25, 2025
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge