

Dhani Ram Verma Vs. State & Anr.

CWP No. 1240/2023

28.04.2025 Present: Ms. Lalita Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocates General with Ms. Leena Guleria, Deputy Advocates General and Mr. Rajat Choudhary, Assistant Advocate General, for the respondents.

As prayed for, list on **01.05.2025**, to enable both sides to have instructions in the matter.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

28th April, 2025 (rohit)