

Dhani Ram Verma Vs. State & Anr.

CWP No. 1240/2023

01.05.2025 Present: Ms. Lalita Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Leena Guleria and Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan,
Deputy Advocates General and Mr. Rajat Choudhary,
Assistant Advocate General, for the respondents.

Mr. Ringchen Dorrga, Section Officer, present in person.

Both learned counsel for the parties are not ready with
their cases. At their request, list after three weeks.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

1st May, 2025 (rohit)