

Dhani Ram Verma Vs. State & Anr.

CWP No. 1240/2023

02.07.2025 Present: Ms. Lalita Verma, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocates General, Ms. Leena Guleria, Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan and Mr. Rajat Choudhary, Assistant Advocate General, for the respondents.

CMP No. 14536/2025

Reply to the application be filed within three weeks. List thereafter.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

2nd July, 2025 (rohit)