

Dhani Ram Verma versus State of H.P and another

CWP No. 1240/2023

16.10.2025 Present: Mr. Rajat Thakur, Proxy counsel for the petitioner.

Mr.L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General,
Mr. Rajat Choudhry, Assistant Advocate General
and Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Deputy Advocate
General for respondents.

CMP No. 14536/2025

The writ petitioner has moved this application for placing on record some documents which are in the form of notifications/ office communications. Keeping in view the nature of documents and the averments made in the application, the prayer is accepted. The documents are taken on record subject to all just exceptions. Application stands disposed of.

CWP No. 1240/2023

List for consideration after three weeks.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

October 16, 2025
(yogesh)